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GMPTE

9 Portland Street
Piccadilly Gardens
Manchester
M60 1HX

Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information

GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority

Starting from
30 January 2006

559

Wigan
Ince
Hindley
Castle Hill
Westhoughton
Over Hulton
Daubhill
Bolton

BusTimes O

Changes since the last edition
Bus 559
Monday to Friday times changed.

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving

www.firstgroup.com

If you want public transport
information on the telephone...



Further information
Information services

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0870 608 2 608

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes. Use this converter to find
the am and pm times:

24 hour 12 hour 24 hour 12 hour

0000. . . 12 am 1200 . . 12 pm
0100 . . . 1 am 1300 . . . 1 pm
0200 . . . 2 am 1400 . . . 2 pm
0400 . . . 4 am 1600 . . . 4 pm
0500 . . . 5 am 1700 . . . 5 pm
0600 . . . 6 am 1800 . . . 6 pm
0700 . . . 7 am 1900 . . . 7 pm
0800 . . . 8 am 2000 . . . 8 pm

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Bolton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1730
Sun* Closed

Wigan Bus Station
Mon to Sat 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600

Sun* Closed
*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys �

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE
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Printed on paper made using pulp from fully sustainable,
responsibly managed forestation, which is bleached without
using elemental chlorine. It has been awarded the Nordic Swan
certificate, complying with stringent controls of production
processes, effluent discharge and environmental impact.

Connection points
O Bus: Wigan bus station

Bolton bus station
Bolton Interchange

B Train: Wigan Wallgate train station
Wigan North Western train station
Bolton Interchange

559
Route plan for bus number

 



Wigan — Hindley — Castle Hill — Westhoughton — Bolton 559
Mondays to Fridays

Wigan, Bus Station OB 0623 0648 0713 0743 and 1643 1723 1743 1813
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0634 0703 0728 0758 every 1658 1745 1758 1828
Wearish Lane 0643 0718 0743 0813 30 1713 1800 1813 1843
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0653 0729 0754 0824 minutes 1724 1811 1824 1854
Bolton, Bus Station OB 0707 0743 0808 0838 until 1738 1825 1838 1908

Saturdays

Wigan, Bus Station OB 0643 0713 0743 and 1813
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0654 0728 0758 every 1828
Wearish Lane 0708 0743 0813 30 1843
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0719 0754 0824 minutes 1854
Bolton, Bus Station OB 0733 0808 0838 until 1908

Bus 559 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

 



Bolton — Westhoughton — Castle Hill — Hindley — Wigan 559
Mondays to Fridays

Bolton, Bus Station OB 0620 0643 0713 0743 0810 0843 0913 and 1443 1513 1543 1613 1643 1710 1743 1830 1850
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0632 0656 0727 0757 0827 0857 0927 every 1457 1527 1557 1627 1702 1727 1757 1844 1904
Wearish Lane 0641 0706 0738 0808 0838 0908 0938 30 1508 1540 1608 1638 1713 1738 1808 1855 1913
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0654 0721 0753 0823 0857 0923 0953 minutes 1523 1557 1623 1657 1728 1753 1823 1910 1927
Wigan, Bus Station OB 0708 0736 0808 0845 0925 0943 1008 until 1538 1613 1638 1713 1743 1808 1838 1921 1938

Bolton, Bus Station OB 1913
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 1925
Wearish Lane 1934
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 1946
Wigan, Bus Station OB 1957

Saturdays

Bolton, Bus Station OB 0643 0713 0743 and 1643 1720 1743 1813 1843 1913
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0656 0727 0757 every 1657 1734 1757 1827 1857 1925
Wearish Lane 0706 0738 0808 30 1708 1745 1808 1838 1907 1934
Hindley, Bird i’ th’ Hand 0721 0753 0823 minutes 1723 1800 1823 1853 1920 1946
Wigan, Bus Station OB 0736 0808 0838 until 1738 1815 1838 1907 1931 1957

Bus 559 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train

The buses in this timetable are run by:
First Manchester
Wallshaw Street
Oldham
OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161–627 2929




